Class of 1941 - 50 year reunion

Mary Kehoe Lucht
Doris Uglow Gleiter
Clement Stute
Wallace Koepsell
Charles Bahr

Allyn Hooper

Harold Adams

LuVerne Martens Smoley
Avis Steele Banashek
Mary Cummings Morgan
Ben Eller

Deceased:

Frederick Holsinger
Mary Jones

Evelyn Wappler Buenger
Laurel Heinzelman

Jack Stacey

Palmpra Ristorical Societp

Spring 1991

NEW BOOKS IN THE OFFING....

Flare Fredricksen has just completed
a book on his childhood years growing
up in Palmyra.

Waring Hill is continuing his work
on the history of the Southern Wis-
consin Railoads and the Palmyra depot.

Sue Borre and Ruth Ann Barton are work-
ing on the early history of Palmyra.

George Lehner is nearing completion
of his book on the history of Palmyra.

Eleanor Williams is working on the
history of the Palmyra United Methodist
Church. Debra Rutkowski has volunteered
to type the book containing the histories
of all the area churches.

1991 HISTORICAL SOCIETY MEETINGS

Monday, March 25th - Board of Directors.
Saturday, April 27th - General Meeting.
Monday, May 20th - Board of Directors.
Monday, June 24th - Board of Directors.
Sunday, July 28th - 0ld Settlers, at park.
Saturday, August 24th - Annual Meeting.
Monday, September 30th - Board of Directors.
Saturday, November 9th - General Meeting.



Palmpra Ristorical Society

President: Russell Jones
Vice President: Betty Hooper Lampsa
Secretary: Ann Shoemaker
Treasurer: Dorothy Burnham Johnson

Board of Directors
Ruth Ann Omdoll Barton Violet Ferge Bethel Nelson Hart
Dorothy Foss Filipowicz Camilla Congdon Marjory Frank Willson
Priscilla Ward Standley Norman Johnson Juli Miller Reed

Carol Pierce Calkins-Programs
Beatrice West Seitz-Genealogist

In Memoriam: Claude ™cComb
John Hoffman
Richard Laufenberg
Jessie Wieseman
Otto Carpenter

3ecause you are a nmember of the T'almyra Historical
Society you are also an Affiliate Member of the State Historical
Society of Wisconsin. This entitles you to a 10% discount for
admission to the seven State Fistorical sites.

Also, the State Historical Society will return $5.00 to
ﬁhe Palmyra Historical Society for each new membership that
is sent to them with the Affiliate Membership Card.

By joining now you are helping to support the work of both
ghe‘sgate Historical Society and your own Palmyra Historical
Society.




Receipts:

ANNUAL REFORT
December 31, 1990

Dues & Donations

Sale of publications,
0ld Settlers income
Misc. income

Interest earned-Savings Acct.
Interest on 15,000.00 CD
Florence Turner Memorial
Charles Thayer Memorial
Josephine Mclery Ehne Fund

etc.

Total Receipts:

Expenditures: Utilities & Telerhone

Carlin House expenses

Misce. (178+24 0ld Settlers)
Postmaster

Good Morning printing, etc.
Whitewater Register printing

Total Expenditures:

STATUS OF FUNDS:

Checking

Savings

Building Fund CD
Total Status of Funds:

DIVISION OF FUNDS:

Joserhine McLery Fhne Fund
Charles Thayer Memorial
Other Memorials

Operations fund

Building Fund CD

Total Division of Funds

ORDZ=R FCRM

2!15"4050
1,041.00
g s I
296.77
670.82
1,188,72
193.00
400,00

10,050.33
‘16,21b.51

1,17.62
1,410.,20
318459
375.43
426,37
551,81

4,500.02

5,040,18
13,789.38

15,000.00

31,829.56

9,486,19

£00.00
1,436.,00
94507 .57
15,000.00
31,829,56

Please send orders to Dorothy Johnson, P.0. RBox 154, Falmyra, WI 53156

Number

Cookbook 6.00 + 1.50 postage
—__ Schools of Our Fast 4,50 + 1.25 postage

Water Over The Dam 4,50 + 1.25 postage
T Onee Upon A Time 4,50 + 1.25 postage
____Melendy's Prairie 4,50 + 1.25 postage
____ Set of 2C postcards 3.00 + L.6C postage

Carlin House notes 3.00 + .60 postage
~ The FPalmyra Enterprise 2.00 + .60 postage
—___ Room & Board & 1.0C A Day 2.00 + .b0 postage
____ Down The Main Drag 1.C0 + .30 postage

Total Fnclosed







